
 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of sport equipment under project “We invest in sport for career development of young 
people the motive power of smart growth and cohesion between the Municipalities of Botevgrad 

and Leskovac” under Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Serbia Programme 
Leskovac – Republic of Serbia, RS 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local Open Tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

CB007.1.21.066-PP2-BL5-Supply 2, 05.02.2018 

3. Lot number and lot title 

LOT 2, Supply of Furniture and IT Equipment and equipment for dressing rooms 

4. Contract number and value 

CB007.1.21.066-PP2-BL5-Supply 2/LOT2, RSD 1,590,753.20 (VAT excl.) 

5. Date of award of the contract 

05.04.2018 

6. Number of tenders received 

2 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

SECOMP SOLUTIONS  
UIC: 21289493  
VAT: 110044004  
Juznomoravskih bridge bb,  
Zanatski Centar 2/32,  
1600 Leskovac, Serbia 

RS 

8. Duration of contract 

60 calendar days 



15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 
c9b_awardnotice_en_LOT2.doc 

9. Contracting Authority  
Basketball club Actavis Academy  
UIC: 17731874 
33 “Revolucije” Sq.  
16000 Leskovac, Serbia 
RS 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 
down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 
external action and Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Serbia Programme, CCI Number: 2014TCI16I5CB007 


	1. Type of procedure
	2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4. Contract number and value
	5. Date of award of the contract
	6. Number of tenders received
	7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer

